
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. UT-171016 

Rivercom 911 Formal Complaint 

 

 

I certify that I have served or caused to be served copies of CenturyLink’s Answer to Formal 

Complaint; CenturyLink’s Motion to Dismiss Formal Complaint; and Declaration of Vicki M. 

Hyett in Support of CenturyLink’s Motion to Dismiss via email on the following parties:   

 

James C. Fosse jfosse@rivercom911.org 

Lisa Gafken Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Sally Brown sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Robert R. Siderius, Jr. bobs@jdsalaw.com  

Cathy Dahlquist Cathy.dahlquist@ftr.com 

George Thomson George.thomson@ftr.com  

 

 DATED this  23
rd

   day of October 2017.   

 

 

/s/ Josie Addington  

Josie Addington 

Legal Assistant III 

CenturyLink 

1600 7
th

 Avenue, Room 1506 

Seattle, Washington  98191 

(206) 733-5236 

Josie.addington@centurylink.com 
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